

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai -51. Tel: 26590001/04. Fax: 91-022-26591264Website:https//www.mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

Corrigendum –XII

(Revised Schedule)

Sr. No.	Parameters	Details			
1	Tender / Bid No.	MMRDA/IT Cell/0002697			
2	Division	IT Cell			
3	Name of Tender / Bid	Request for Proposal (RFP) for "Appointment of Master System Integrator for Supply, Implementation and Support of Digital Project Management Platform including 5DBIM, ERP, GIS, CDE and Analytics for Projects of MMRDA."			
4	Contact Details	Shri. S. C. Deshpande, Chief, Town & Country Planning & I/c IT Cell Tel: 022-26594079, 022-26597717 Fax:022-26594178 Email: <u>5dbim@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in</u>			
5	Important Dates	Sr. No.	Milestone	Last Published date/time	Revised date/time
		1	Bid document download date & time	30.01.2022, 10.00 hrs to 12.09.2022, 17.00 hrs	30.01.2022, 10.00 hrs to 12.10.2022, 17.00 hrs
		2	Last date of receipt of queries / clarification	21.02.2022 13:00 hrs	21.02.2022 13:00 hrs
		3	Pre-Bid Meeting	23.02.2022 at 15:00 hrs Venue: Through Video Conference	23.02.2022 at 15:00 hrs Venue: Through Video Conference
		4	Last date of bid submission	12.09.2022, 17.00 hrs	12.10.2022, 17.00 hrs
		5	Date and time for closing the bid	12.09.2022, 17.01 hrs to 12.09.2022, 18.00 hrs	12.10.2022, 17.01 hrs to 12.10.2022, 18.00 hrs
		6	Date and time for bid transfer	12.09.2022, 18.01 hrs to 13.09.2022, 18.00 hrs	12.10.2022, 18.01 hrs to 13.10.2022, 18.00 hrs
		7	Date and time for opening the bid	14.09.2022, 10.00 hrs to 14.09.2022, 18.00 hrs	14.10.2022, 10.00 hrs to 14.10.2022, 18.00 hrs

This e-RFP shall be available for free download on registration at <u>https://etendermmrda.maharashtra.</u> <u>gov.in</u> as per the above mentioned dates. <u>The submission of the e-RFP response is through</u> <u>MMRDA e- tendering portal only.</u> For participating in this e-RFP and avoiding last minute technical challenges if any, the guidelines mentioned in the e-RFP document on e-Tendering Portal shall be followed by all the bidders. The bidders shall go through the e-Tender SOP and FAQs hosted at MMRDA e-Tendering portal for detail understanding of e-tendering submission process. For any e-Tendering support, mail MMRDA e-tendering Helpdesk at <u>etendersupport@mailmmrda.maharashtra.</u> <u>gov.in</u> or call helpdesk at on 022-2659 7445.

Date: 08/09/2022 Place: Mumbai Sd/-S. C. Deshpande, Chief, Town & Country Planning & In Charge IT Cell